Subsequent installation charge² $125.00 (I) 

Remove or to reinstate DID numbers $31.25 (I)  

DID rates are billed on a progressive basis. The first group of numbers,  

twenty to one hundred (20-100), are billed from the first rate band, the next 

one hundred and one to four hundred (101-400) are billed from the second 

band, etc. 

DID numbers assigned in an Electromechanical Office are available in blocks  

of one hundred (100) numbers only. DID numbers assigned in a Digital 

Office are available in blocks of twenty (20) numbers.